## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
	1	lame	Execution Date	
Ronald Thomas Keer	1		09/24/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Shenzhen TCL New Technology LTD			
Street Address:	5 Industrial Ave (Middle)			
Internal Address:	Shekou			
City:	Shenzhen, Guangd	Shenzhen, Guangdong		
State/Country:	CHINA	CHINA		
Postal Code:	518067			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Application Number: 12510		Number		
Application Number:	1251			
	12519			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (281)970-4503 be sent via US Mail w 2819704545 tinsley@fyiplay	9514 3 <i>Then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> w.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA (281)970-4503 be sent via US Mail w 2819704545 tinsley@fyiplay : W. Allen Powe	9514 Then the fax attempt is unsuccessful. w.com	\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (281)970-4503 be sent via US Mail w 2819704545 tinsley@fyiplay	9514 S <i>Then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> N.com II 9	\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA (281)970-4503 be sent via US Mail w 2819704545 tinsley@fyiplay W. Allen Powe PO Box 69228 Houston, TEX	9514 S <i>Then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> N.com II 9	\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (281)970-4503 be sent via US Mail w 2819704545 tinsley@fyiplay W. Allen Powe PO Box 69228 Houston, TEX	9514 Then the fax attempt is unsuccessful. N.com II 9 AS 77269	\$40.00	

## ASSIGNMENT

Filed:

Title:

## SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING ELECTROSTATIC DISCHARGE (ESD) PROTECTION AND ELECTROMAGNETIC INTERFERENCE (EMI) PROTECTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to Shenzhen TCL New Technology LTD, 5 Industrial Ave (Middle), Shekou, Shenzhen, Guangdong, P.R. China 518067, (fill in address) (hereinafter "assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in the above-identified application for Letters Patent, and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient and for said consideration the undersigned further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 024000 FRAME: 0824 the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

I/we authorize and request that any attorney associated with PTO Customer No. 37106 may insert additional information identifying said Patent Application, United States Patent Application and/or United States Provisional Application(s) after execution of this agreement.

Signed at	Indanapolis, IN	Date 9/24/2007
Inventor (1)	Ronald Keen	Ronald Monros Ken
	(Type or Print)	(Signature in Full)
1st Witness	Tom Yost	Thomas D. Yort
	(Type or Print)	(Signature in Full)
2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness	Bret Hawkins	Bet deal
	(Type or Print)	(Signature in Full)

Page 2 of 2